  [AK4686]
MS1243-E-01  2010/10
 - 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4686 is a single chip audio CODEC that includes one stereo ADC and two stereo DACs in addition
to the input selector and the line drivers. The interfaces of ADC/DAC can accept up to 24bit input data and
support asynchronous operation. Both the input stereo selector and output drivers support ground
reference I/O to remove AC-coupling capacitors and reducing external parts. The AK4686 has a dynamic

MS1243-E-01  2010/10
 - 3 -
■ Ordering Guide
AK4686EQ   -20 ∼ +85°C  48pin LQFP (0.5mm pitch)
AKD4686   Evaluation Board for the AK4686
■ Pin Layout
37
RIN3
36
38
LIN1
39
LIN2 40
RIN2 41
NC 42
43
RIN1
44
LIN3
45
LIN4 46
RIN4 47
35 34 33 32 31
VS
S4
30
D
VD
D
29 28 27 26
1
LI
N
5
2
LI
N
6
3
R
IN
5
4
R
IN
6
5
AV
D
D
1
6
V
SS
1
7
LO
U
T1
8 9
R
O